FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	RECORDATION FO	RM COVER S	01 - 28 - 1999 LERC : Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of	of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the atta	100953238 ached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	or rational and radional and rational and ra		ress of receiving party(ies):
GARY P. CRAUN KENNETH G. HAHN		N.C.	
		Name: The Glidden Company	
		Internal Addres	ss: 900 Huntington Bldg.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? Yes No		· ·
3. Nature of conveyance:		<u> </u>	
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address	925 Euclid Avenue
_	_		,
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
Other		City: Clevel	and State: OH ZIP: 44115
Execution Date: January 13,	1999	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent r	• •		1-19-99
If this document is being filed toget	her with a new application, the	ne execution date of the	ne application is: January 13, 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s)	,	B. Patent No.(s	S)
0923	3221		
	Additional numbers atta	ched? 🗆 Yes 🔲 No	
Name and address of party to will concerning document should be Name: Thomas M. Schmit:	mailed:	6. Total number of	f applications and patents involved: 1
	ington Bldg.	7. Total fee (37 0	OFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 (included in filing fee)
		Authorized	to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 925 Euc1	id Avenue	8. Deposit accou	nt number:

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Signature Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

PATENT

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Thomas M. Schmitz

Name of Person Signing

REEL: 9715 FRAME: 0732

Joint Docket 10515/18

This Assignment made this 13 th day of January, 1999, by

(1) Gary P. Craun, residing at: 409 Crescent Drive, Berea, Ohio, 44017, and (2) Kenneth G. Hahn. residing at: 60 Bellus Road, Hinckley, Ohio, 44233, hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS" and The Glidden Company, a Corporation of the State of Delaware having offices and a principal place of business located at 925 Euclid Avenue, 900 Huntington Bldg., Cleveland, Ohio, 44115 hereinafter called "GLIDDEN", witnesseth:

WHEREAS the ASSIGNORS have invented certain new and useful improvements in: (Title) ACRYLIC AQUEOUS MINIEMULSION COPOLYMER THICKENERS AND LATEX PAINTS CONTAINING SAID THICKENERS, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United 1999; and

WHEREAS, GLIDDEN is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, or invention(s) and said application for Letters Patent of the United States and any Letters Patent(s), United States or foreign, granted on said improvements.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, transfer and set over unto GLIDDEN the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid improvements or invention(s), the application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or any reissue(s) or extension(s) of said Letters Patent(s) and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by GLIDDEN to the full end of the term(s) for which such Letters Patent(s) may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment not been made.

And for the same consideration, the ASSIGNORS hereby covenant(s) and agree(s) with GLIDDEN that at the time of execution hereof, ASSIGNORS are the sole and lawful owners of the

REEL: 9715 FRAME: 0733

entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions and application for Letters Patent identified above and that the same are unencumbered and that ASSIGNORS have good and full right and authority to sell and convey the same as set forth above.

And for the same consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby agree that they will, whenever requested to do so by counsel for GLIDDEN sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent(s) for said improvements or invention(s) without charge to GLIDDEN but at the cost and expense of GLIDDEN.

ASSIGNORS hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and duly empowered officials in any foreign country to issue Letters Patent in the United States and foreign countries, respectively, to GLIDDEN as assignee of said improvements or invention(s) and any Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of GLIDDEN.

Signed at Strongsville, in the Country of Cyrokoga, State of Chi.	<u>=</u>
this 13 day of January 1999.	
Gary P. Craun	

Signed at 5 trace, in the County of catalloca, State of circo, this 13day of the catally 1999.

Kenneth G. Hahn

Kenneth G. Hahn

RECORDED: 01/19/1999

STATE OF OHIO)

(COUNTY OF Cuyolog)

ON this 13 day of ______, 1999, before me personally came
(1) Gary P. Craun; (2) Kenneth G. Hahn to me known to be the persons described and who signed the annexed assignment, and being duly sworn acknowledged that they executed the same as their

free act and deed.

Notary Public

-2-

MOTATION WALCHECK
Rectary Public, State of Onio
My Commission Expires Oct. 30, 2002

PATENT REEL: 9715 FRAME: 0734